
By:AAReynolds, Lalani (Senate SponsorA-AMiles) H.B.ANo.A5330

(In the SenateA-AReceived from the House MayA10,A2023;

MayA11,A2023, read first time and referred to Subcommittee on

Higher Education; MayA22,A2023, reported favorably from Committee

on Education by the following vote: Yeas 13, Nays 0; MayA22,A2023,

sent to printer.)

COMMITTEE VOTE

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA Yea Nay AbsentA PNV

CreightonAAAAA A AXA AAAAAAA AAA

CampbellAAAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

BettencourtAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

BirdwellAAAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

FloresAAAAAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

KingAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

LaMantiaAAAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

Men¯ndezAAAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

MiddletonAAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

ParkerAAAAAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

PaxtonAAAAAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

SpringerAAAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

WestAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

A BILL TO BE ENTITLED

AN ACT

relating to the service area of the Houston Community College

System District.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF TEXAS:

SECTIONA1.AASection 130.182, Education Code, is amended to

read as follows:

Sec.A130.182.AAHOUSTON COMMUNITY COLLEGE SYSTEM DISTRICT

SERVICE AREA. The service area of the Houston Community College

System District includes the territory within:

(1)AAthe Houston, Alief, Katy, Spring Branch, and North

Forest independent school districts;

(2)AAthe Stafford Municipal School District; [and]

(3)AAthe part of the Fort Bend Independent School

District that is located in the municipalities of Houston, Missouri

City, and Pearland; and

(4)AAthe part of the Fort Bend Independent School

District that is not located in the service area of the Wharton

County Junior College District and that is adjacent to the Houston

Community College System District.

SECTIONA2.AAThis Act takes effect September 1, 2023.

* * * * *

1-1

1-2

1-3

1-4

1-5

1-6

1-7

1-8

1-9

1-10

1-11

1-12

1-13

1-14

1-15

1-16

1-17

1-18

1-19

1-20

1-21

1-22

1-23

1-24

1-25

1-26

1-27

1-28

1-29

1-30

1-31

1-32

1-33

1-34

1-35

1-36

1-37

1-38

1-39

1-40

1-41

1-42

1-43

1

https://statutes.capitol.texas.gov/GetStatute.aspx?Code=ED&Value=130.182&Date=5/22/2023

