1-1 By: Reynolds, Lalani (Senate Sponsor - Miles) H.B. No. 5330
1-2 (In the Senate - Received from the House May 10, 2023;
1-3 May 11, 2023, read first time and referred to Subcommittee on
1-4 Higher Education; May 22, 2023, reported favorably from Committee
1-5 on Education by the following vote: Yeas 13, Nays 0; May 22, 2023,
1-6 sent to printer.)

1-7	COMMITTEE VOTE
1-8	Yea Nay Absent PNV
1-9	Creighton X
1-10	Campbell X
1-11	Bettencourt X
1-12	Birdwell X
1-13	Flores X
1-14	King X
1-15	LaMantia X
1-16	Menéndez X
1-17	Middleton X
1-18	Parker X
1-19	Paxton X
1-20	Springer X
1-21	West X
1 0 0	
1-22	A BILL TO BE ENTITLED
1-23	AN ACT
1-24	relating to the service area of the Houston Community College
1-25	System District.
1-26	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF TEXAS:
1-27	SECTION 1. Section 130.182, Education Code, is amended to
1-28	read as follows:
1-29	Sec. 130.182. HOUSTON COMMUNITY COLLEGE SYSTEM DISTRICT
1-30	SERVICE AREA. The service area of the Houston Community College
1-31	System District includes the territory within:
1-32	(1) the Houston, Alief, Katy, Spring Branch, and North
1-33	Forest independent school districts;
1-34	(2) the Stafford Municipal School District; [and]
1-35	(3) the part of the Fort Bend Independent School
1-36	District that is located in the municipalities of Houston, Missouri
1-37	City, and Pearland; and
1-38	(4) the part of the Fort Bend Independent School
1-39	District that is not located in the service area of the Wharton
1-40	County Junior College District and that is adjacent to the Houston
1-41	Community College System District.
1-42	SECTION 2. This Act takes effect September 1, 2023.
1-43	* * * *